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1 志布志町 466-00 776 872 0.9 0.9 1.1 1.1 531 829 245 44

2 鹿児島市 201-00 6,151 1,997 7.0 7.8 2.4 3.5 1,947 1,266 4,204 731

3 田代町 488-00 571 484 0.6 8.5 0.6 4.0 286 429 285 55

4 栗野町 446-00 981 929 1.1 9.6 1.1 5.2 604 858 377 70

5 伊仙町 532-00 1,020 1,168 1.2 10.7 1.4 6.6 915 1,148 105 20

6 東串良町 482-00 1,073 1,354 1.2 11.9 1.6 8.2 813 1,309 260 45

7 三島村 303-00 47 13 0.1 12.0 0.0 8.2 27 10 20 2

8 知覧町 344-00 1,147 2,148 1.3 13.3 2.6 10.8 813 2,087 334 61

9 大口市 209-00 2,133 2,711 2.4 15.7 3.3 14.1 1,552 2,606 581 105

10 頴娃町 323-00 1,684 3,391 1.9 17.6 4.1 18.2 1,290 3,321 394 70

11 溝辺町 444-00 726 879 0.8 18.4 1.1 19.2 523 844 203 35

12 中種子町 501-00 1,581 2,910 1.8 20.2 3.5 22.7 1,320 2,866 261 44

13 十島村 304-00 94 25 0.1 20.3 0.0 22.8 72 22 22 3

14 松山町 465-00 762 1,150 0.9 21.2 1.4 24.2 596 1,119 166 31

15 宇検村 524-00 220 69 0.2 21.4 0.1 24.2 67 44 153 26

16 瀬戸内町 525-00 365 115 0.4 21.8 0.1 24.4 71 69 294 47

17 蒲生町 443-00 722 357 0.8 22.7 0.4 24.8 356 288 366 69

18 川辺町 345-00 1,347 1,147 1.5 24.2 1.4 26.2 666 1,018 681 129

19 鹿屋市 203-00 2,726 2,679 3.1 27.3 3.2 29.4 1,630 2,489 1,096 190

20 大浦町 342-00 288 311 0.3 27.6 0.4 29.8 163 288 125 23

21 西之表市 213-00 1,772 2,447 2.0 29.6 3.0 32.8 1,445 2,388 327 59

22 加治木町 441-00 718 359 0.8 30.4 0.4 33.2 334 289 384 70

23 日吉町 366-00 570 350 0.6 31.0 0.4 33.6 292 299 278 51

24 東市来町 362-00 914 500 1.0 32.1 0.6 34.2 417 407 497 93

25 枕崎市 204-00 1,225 1,261 1.4 33.5 1.5 35.7 621 1,163 604 98

26 指宿市 210-00 1,145 595 1.3 34.8 0.7 36.4 673 525 472 70

27 住用村 526-00 242 76 0.3 35.0 0.1 36.5 74 47 168 29

28 龍郷町 527-00 442 179 0.5 35.5 0.2 36.8 156 128 286 50

29 隼人町 450-00 970 501 1.1 36.6 0.6 37.4 318 382 652 119

30 串木野市 205-00 806 341 0.9 37.5 0.4 37.8 363 261 443 80

31 南種子町 502-00 966 1,744 1.1 38.6 2.1 39.9 806 1,714 160 30

32 福山町 451-00 645 589 0.7 39.4 0.7 40.6 366 541 279 48

33 開聞町 324-00 623 684 0.7 40.1 0.8 41.4 458 655 165 29

34 笠利町 528-00 625 726 0.7 40.8 0.9 42.3 413 690 212 36

35 名瀬市 207-00 303 107 0.3 41.1 0.1 42.4 86 75 217 31

36 坊津町 343-00 224 116 0.3 41.4 0.1 42.6 113 99 111 17

37 吹上町 367-00 766 565 0.9 42.2 0.7 43.2 401 497 365 68

38 大根占町 486-00 783 734 0.9 43.1 0.9 44.1 486 679 297 55

39 伊集院町 363-00 1,149 627 1.3 44.4 0.8 44.9 594 526 555 101

40 串良町 481-00 1,527 2,095 1.7 46.1 2.5 47.4 1,131 2,024 396 71

41 内之浦町 483-00 504 278 0.6 46.7 0.3 47.7 273 235 231 43

42 山川町 322-00 698 855 0.8 47.5 1.0 48.8 583 840 115 16

43 徳之島町 530-00 900 1,430 1.0 48.5 1.7 50.5 778 1,408 122 22

44 薩摩川内市 215-00 5,915 3,294 6.7 55.2 4.0 54.5 2,898 2,726 3,017 568

45 高尾野町 402-00 1,353 1,409 1.5 56.7 1.7 56.2 966 1,337 387 72

46 上屋久町 503-00 285 115 0.3 57.0 0.1 56.3 127 89 158 25

47 東町 403-00 769 526 0.9 57.9 0.6 56.9 495 477 274 49

48 天城町 531-00 977 1,701 1.1 59.0 2.1 59.0 922 1,692 55 9

49 和泊町 533-00 907 1,763 1.0 60.0 2.1 61.1 859 1,755 48 8

50 菱刈町 421-00 1,286 1,402 1.5 61.5 1.7 62.8 939 1,341 347 61

51 国分市 212-00 1,527 757 1.7 63.2 0.9 63.7 523 578 1,004 179

52 出水市 208-00 2,098 1,682 2.4 65.6 2.0 65.7 1,231 1,515 867 167

53 根占町 487-00 857 511 1.0 66.6 0.6 66.4 475 439 382 72

54 大隅町 461-00 1,891 2,053 2.1 68.7 2.5 68.8 1,374 1,956 517 97

55 姶良町 442-00 1,114 519 1.3 70.0 0.6 69.5 517 406 597 113

56 佐多町 489-00 490 245 0.6 70.5 0.3 69.8 197 193 293 51

57 霧島町 449-00 605 369 0.7 71.2 0.4 70.2 298 310 307 58

58 宮之城町 384-00 1,607 1,409 1.8 73.0 1.7 71.9 1,092 1,311 515 97

59 阿久根市 206-00 1,225 742 1.4 74.4 0.9 72.8 749 661 476 81
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60 金峰町 368-00 895 896 1.0 75.4 1.1 73.9 539 827 356 69

61 吉松町 447-00 548 402 0.6 76.0 0.5 74.4 340 363 208 39

62 有明町 467-00 1,597 2,257 1.8 77.8 2.7 77.1 1,197 2,186 400 71

63 加世田市 211-00 1,037 592 1.2 79.0 0.7 77.8 484 500 553 92

64 大崎町 468-00 2,059 2,388 2.3 81.3 2.9 80.7 1,450 2,273 609 114

65 輝北町 462-00 810 989 0.9 82.2 1.2 81.9 606 950 204 39

66 鶴田町 385-00 681 599 0.8 83.0 0.7 82.6 488 561 193 38

67 喜界町 529-00 667 1,775 0.8 83.8 2.1 84.7 602 1,764 65 11

68 垂水市 214-00 1,028 454 1.2 84.9 0.5 85.3 439 351 589 103

69 屋久町 504-00 596 502 0.7 85.6 0.6 85.9 411 473 185 29

70 長島町 404-00 790 608 0.9 86.5 0.7 86.6 591 573 199 35

71 市来町 361-00 469 243 0.5 87.0 0.3 86.9 230 198 239 45

72 財部町 463-00 1,486 1,399 1.7 88.7 1.7 88.6 919 1,293 567 107

73 高山町 484-00 1,719 1,269 1.9 90.6 1.5 90.1 961 1,130 758 138

74 牧園町 448-00 768 581 0.9 91.5 0.7 90.8 415 515 353 65

75 薩摩町 386-00 815 856 0.9 92.4 1.0 91.9 647 825 168 31

76 与論町 535-00 900 894 1.0 93.4 1.1 92.9 797 875 103 19

77 横川町 445-00 630 439 0.7 94.2 0.5 93.5 382 394 248 45

78 大和村 523-00 213 74 0.2 94.4 0.1 93.6 59 44 154 30

79 末吉町 464-00 2,509 2,263 2.8 97.2 2.7 96.3 1,653 2,108 856 155

80 知名町 534-00 937 1,664 1.1 98.3 2.0 98.3 824 1,645 113 19

81 吾平町 485-00 964 810 1.1 99.4 1.0 99.3 556 736 408 74

82 笠沙町 341-00 108 146 0.1 99.5 0.2 99.5 51 136 57 10

83 野田町 401-00 439 453 0.5 100.0 0.5 100.0 319 431 120 22

88,502 82,918 100.0 100.0


